
 

 Page 1 

 

 
 
 
 
               
 
 
Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001            TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
    Enquiries:  Mothushi Moifo  

  Tel:  (012) 395 6521   
  Fax:  086 298 9489  
  E mail:  mothushi.moifo@treasury.gov.za    
  Ref: RT68-2015 

 
 

TO: ALL PARTICIPATING ORGANS OF STATE 
 

 
RT68-2015: FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION OF SUBSIDIZED VEHICLES TO 
THE STATE- CONTRACT EXTENSION 
 
We refer to the above matter and the resolution of the National Treasury’s Transversal 

Contracting Bid Adjudication Committee. 

Please note that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for a period of six 

(6) months effective 1 April 2021 to 30 September 2021. The contractor was requested 

to indicate their willingness to extend the contract under the same terms and 

conditions and the company accepted the extension of the contract.   

We trust that you will find this in order 

 
  
Kind regards  
 

 
MOTHUSHI MOIFO   

FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING  

DATE: 31 MARCH 2021 

 

mailto:mothushi.moifo@treasury.gov.za

